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AEC Developments Inc. Michael Welk 111-675 Queen Street South Kitchener N2M 1A21 519-904-3050 X 297 897403 mwelk@aecdevelopments.com a

Area Construction Inc. Kristina Owen 200-2200 Dundas Street East Mississauga L4X 2V3 647-242-7273 1021769 kristina@areaconstruction.ca a a

BDA Inc. Kenneth Burns 36 Butterick Road Toronto M8W 3Z8 416-251-1757 X 245 323145 ken@bda.ca a

Brian Connors Construction Limited Brian Connors P.O. Box 31004 Guelph N1H 8K1 519-822-6641 901221 brian@connorsconstruction.ca a

Collaborative Structures Limited Joshua Blackler 6683 Ellis Rd Cambridge N3C 2V4 519-658-2750 X 601 560143 jblackler@collaborativestructures.com a a

Dakon Construction Ltd. Ryan Turk 1-275 Frobisher Drive Waterloo N2V 2G4 519-746-0920 717077 rturk@dakon.ca a a

Elgin Contracting and Restoration Ltd. Matthew Pedros 10 Barrie Blvd. St. Thomas N5P 4B9 519-633-9969 398101 admin@elgincontracting.com a a

GEN-PRO Shaun Dawson 2211 Plains Road East Burlington L7R 3R3 905-333-5217 426899 estimating@genpro.ca a a

Harbridge & Cross Limited Ned Romcevic 350 Creditstone Rd, Suite 202 Concord L4K 3Z2 416-213-7165 363515 nromcevic@harbridgeandcross.com a

Matheson Constructors Limited Gordon Kwan 245 Industrial Parkway North Aurora L4G 4C4 905-669-7999 709075 estimating@mathesonconstructors.com a

Melloul-Blamey Construction Inc. Teresa O'Reilly 700 Rupert St. Waterloo N2V 2B5 519-886-8850 X 289 34026 teresa.oreilly@melloul.com a a

MTL Construction Livio Volpe 66 Marlborough Rd. Guelph N1E 3X6 519-212-0994 867581 mtl@mtlp.ca a a

NORLON BUILDERS LONDON LIMITED Jeremy Valeriote 151 York Street London N6A 1A8 519-672-7590 X 103 526535 jvaleriote@norlon.ca a

PAULSAN CONSTRUCTION INC. Paul McCaig 408 Henry Street, Unit #1 Brantford N3S 7W1 519-304-7555 X 201 836495 pmccaig@paulsan.com a a

TRP Construction General Contractors Matt Postma 107-3050 Harvester Road Burlington L7N 3J1 905-336-1041 X 7 867617 info@trpconstruction.ca a a
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Across Canada Construction Ltd. Albert Trezzi 220 Regina Road Woodbridge L4L 8L6 905-264-9500 X 24 1060011 albert@acrosscanada.ca a a

BDA Inc. Kenneth Burns 36 Butterick Road Toronto M8W 3Z8 416-251-1757 X 245 323145 ken@bda.ca a

Clifford Restoration Limited Tony Serafico 1190 Birchmount Road Scarborough M1P 2B8 416-691-2341 X 250 26324 tony@cliffordrestoration.com a a

Colonial Building Restoration Edward Humphries 43 Cosentino Dr Scarborough M1P 3A3 416-332-3770 111183 colonial@colonial.on.ca a a

Heritage Restoration Inc. Lindsay Benson 14 Paisley Lane Uxbridge L9P 0G5 416-953-2271 550143 lindsay.benson@hrigroup.ca a a

MTL Construction Livio Volpe 66 Marlborough Rd. Guelph N1E 3X6 519-212-0994 867581 mtl@mtlp.ca a

Restorex Gavin Bening 22 Bramwin Court Brampton L6T 5G2 905-669-2835 1088490 gavin@restorex.ca a a

Roof Tile Management Inc. Antonio Roias 360 Gibraltar Drive Mississauga L5T 2P5 905-672-9992 X 233 273087 tony@rooftilemanagement.com a a
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Brian Connors Construction Limited Brian Connors P.O. Box 31004 Guelph N1H 8K1 519-822-6641 901221 brian@connorsconstruction.ca a

Capital Paving Inc. Jim Kelly 4459 Concession 7 Puslinch N0B 2J0 519-822-4514 X 203 506935 JKelly@capitalpaving.on.ca a a

Cox Construction Limited Brad Crampton 965 York Road Guelph N1H 6K5 519-824-6570 520783 bjcrampton@coxconstruction.ca a a

Drexler Construction Limited Lindsay Dorland 5274 Wellington Rd. 27 Rockwood N0B 2K0 519-856-9526 X 232 574667 lindsay.dorland@drexlerconstruction.on.ca a a

Hardscape Concrete & Interlock James Rice 24 Corydon Place Cambridge N1R 7L5 519-620-9596 715903 estimating@hardscapeconcrete.ca a a

J.G. Goetz Construction Limited Kathleen Goetz PO Box 635 Guelph N1H 6L3 519-836-2832 422815 kgoetz@goetzconstruction.com a a

Kieswetter Excavating Inc. Lee Kieswetter 3135 Boomer Line St. Clements N0B 2M0 519-699-4445 783293 lee@kieswetter.com a a
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AIM Industrial Inc. Craig Dubecki 29 Cherry Blossom Road Cambridge N3H 4R7 519-747-2255 X 236 939819 craigd@aimindustrial.ca a

Ainsworth Inc. (High Voltage Equipment Maintenance) Cristian Almasan 131 Bermondsey Road Toronto M4A 1X4 416-676-1582 1039397 Cristian.Almasan@ainsworth.com; PowerSystems@ainsworth.com a a

BNR Electric Inc. Brian Barcic 9-493 Main Street East Milton L9T 3J2 905-878-5501 875621 bbarcic@bnrelectric.ca a a

Cahill Electric Inc. Chris Cahill 120 Lancing Drive, Unit 6 Hamilton L8W 3A1 905-388-0515 1012780 chris@cahillelectric.ca a a

ComTrade Ltd. Patrick Fitzgibbons 250 Royal Oak Rd. Cambridge N3E 0A4 519-650-8799 1022049 pfitzgibbons@comtrade.ca a a a

COMU Networks Inc. Mike O'Neal 75 Lancing Dr, Unit B Hamilton L8W 2Z9 289-768-2984 1127456 mikej.oneal@comu.ca a

CULLITON INC. Tim Culliton 473 Douro Street Stratford N5A 6W3 519-271-1981 X 8242 694347 estimating2@culliton.com a a

Demarcation Point - London Inc. Veljko Vincic 5-1025 Hargrieve Rd. London N6E 1P7 519-963-2225 X 3 867521 veljko.vincic@demarclondon.ca a

Jamrik Electric Ltd. Giuliano Celotto 90 Filbert St. Kitchener N2H 1Y4 519-572-6802 877871 giuliano@jamrikelectric.com a

K-Line Group of Companies Brandon Wetzel 12731 Highway 48 Stouffville L4A 4A7 416-272-2049 804903 OpportunitiesEast@K-Line.ca a a

L.J. Barton Mechanical Inc. (Electrical) Mike Vanden Heuvel 1341 Osprey Drive, Unit 4 Ancaster L9G 4V5 905-304-1976 X 229 658561 estimating@ljbarton.com a a

Modern Niagara Southwestern Ontario Inc. Rachel McGowan 115 Hempstead Dr, Units 9 & 10 Hamilton L8W 2Y6 416-277-9267 486753 rmcgowan@modernniagara.com a a

P&S Electric Mark Parsons 1-70 Watson Parkway South Guelph N1L 0C3 519-265-6096 804631 pselectric@pselectricltd.com a a a

PH Technical Services Mark Parsons 1-70 Watson Parkway South Guelph N1L 0C3 519-265-4965 901839 phtechnical@phtechnical.com a a

PhoneMaster Services Ltd. Scott Weidinger 7805 Wellington Rd. 45 Wallenstein N0B 2S0 519-747-3333 760629 scott.phonemaster@gmail.com a

Roberts Onsite Inc. Kim Robichaud 209 Manitou Drive Kitchener N2C 1L4 519-578-2440 728415 tenders@robertsonsite.ca a a a a

Sutherland-Schultz Ltd. James Harrison 140 Turnbull Court Cambridge N1T 1J2 519-465-1472 694025 JHarrison@sutherland-schultz.com a a

T. Lloyd Electric Ontario Ltd. Mark Lloyd 16 Harlowe Rd, Unit 5 Hamilton L8W 3R6 905-388-8916 X 1 777971 mark@tlloydelectric.ca a a

Trade Service Group Inc Mike Wernie 6-25 McIntyre Pl Kitchener N2R 1H1 519-513-2440 X 503 1015645 mikewernie@tradeservicegroup.com a a

Vipond Inc. (Fire Alarm System) Dennis Weber 6380 Vipond Drive Mississauga L5T 1A1 905-564-7060 X 470 300543 dennis.weber@vipond.ca a a

Vollmer Inc. (Data & Communications) Mike Shaw 3822 Sandwich Street Windsor N9C 1C1 519-966-6100 X 264 569507 estimating@vollmer.ca; mshaw@vollmer.ca a

Vollmer Inc. (High Voltage Equipment Maintenance) Jonathan Sylva 3822 Sandwich Street Windsor N9C 1C1 519-966-6100 X 249 569507 estimating@vollmer.ca; jsylva@vollmer.ca a a
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Ainsworth Inc. (Mechanical) Stephen Pitt 131 Bermondsey Road Toronto M4A 1X4 416-751-4420 1039397 Stephen.Pitt@ainsworth.com a a a a

Bird Mechanical Ltd. Rey Galac 1201 Nicholson Road Newmarket L3Y 9C3 905-954-1020 X 258 1057 estimating@birdmechanical.com a a a a

Brenner Mechanical Inc. Michael Brenner 630 Superior Drive Waterloo N2V 2C6 519-746-0439 X 123 925939 mbrenner@brenner.ca a a a a

Conestogo Mechanical Inc. Wes Quickfall 50 Dumart Place Kitchener N2K 3C7 519-579-6740 X 245 836219 wquickfall@conestogomech.com a a a a

DCS Innovative HVAC-R Solutions Inc Darrick Stockford 5711 Wellington Rd 86 Ariss N0B1B0 519-820-4502 939871 darrick@dcs-hvac.com a

Dean-Lane Contractors Inc. Dean Lane 15 McBrine Place Kitchener N2R 1H5 519-585-0903 X 222 877227 dean@dean-lane.com a a a a

Jay Stewart Mechanical Inc. Brent Whitefoot 1535 Strasburg Road Kitchener N2R 1K2 519-576-2663 872163 brent@jaystewart.ca a a a a

Kittel Mechanical (2003) Inc. Matthew Kittel 949 Glengarry Crescent Fergus N1M 2W8 226-383-7100 1139736 matthew@kmi2003.ca a a a a

L.J. Barton Mechanical Inc. (Mechanical) Bruce Hunter 1341 Osprey Drive, Unit 4 Ancaster L9G 4V5 905-304-1976 X 206 658561 estimating@ljbarton.com a a a a

Modern Niagara Southwestern Ontario Inc. Rachel McGowan 115 Hempstead Dr, Units 9 & 10 Hamilton L8W 2Y6 416-277-9267 486753 rmcgowan@modernniagara.com a a a a

Roberts Onsite Inc. Kim Robichaud 209 Manitou Drive Kitchener N2C 1L4 519-578-2440 728415 tenders@robertsonsite.ca a a a a

Spira Fire Protection Ltd. David Spira 31 Hayes Ave. Guelph N1E 5V6 519-823-1150 X 222 875863 david@spira.ca a

Trade-Mark Industrial Inc. Kevin Kieswetter 250 Royal Oak Road Cambridge N3E 0A4 519-650-8370 601471 kkieswetter@tmi.ca a a a a

VELOCITY MECHANICAL INC Peter Linseman 176 Forfar Ave Unit B Kitchener N2B 3A1 519-896-1119 X 226 867623 quotes@velocitymechanical.com a a a a

Vipond Inc. (Fire Suppression) Jason Lucas 30 Midpark Crescent London N6N 1B1 519-681-2233 300543 jason.lucas@vipond.ca a
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Aseal Roofing & Sheet Metal Ltd. Nelson Pires 244 Brockport Drive Unit #9 Etobicoke M9W 6X9 416-213-0558 383509 nelson@asealroofing.com a a

Atlas-Apex Roofing (Kitchener) Inc. Brett Beetles 390 Trillium Drive Kitchener N2E 3J3 519-894-4422 560063 Bbeetles@atlas-apex.com a a

Bothwell-Accurate Co. Inc. Lenny Baptista 6675 Rexwood Road Mississauga L4V 1V1 905-673-0615 X 256 798325 LBaptista@bothwell-accurate.com a a

Dean-Thackeray Roofing Company Ltd. Patrick Dean 199 Riverbend Drive Kitchener N2B 2E8 519-745-7386 X 201 959905 patrick.dtr@bellnet.ca a

Eileen Roofing Inc. Dianne Cabral 1825 Wilson Ave Toronto M9M 1A2 416-762-1819 499987 eileen@eileenroofing.com a a

Flynn Canada Ltd. Joseph Raposo 135 Fleming Drive Cambridge N1T 2B8 519-624-8797 321857 joseph.raposo@flynncompanies.com a a

Nortex Roofing Ltd. Sandra Furtado 40 Bethridge Road Etobicoke M9W 1N1 416-236-6090 244165 sandra@nortexroofing.com a a

Semple Gooder Roofing Corporation Bryce McCandless 309 Darrell Drive Ayr N0B 1E0 519-623-3300 37770 bmccandless@semplegooder.com a a

Wm. Green Roofing Ltd. Scott Brookes 45 Dawson Road, Unit #2 Guelph N1H 1B1 519-822-6414 X 204 667825 sbrookes@wmgreenroofing.ca a a
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